  Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020B     Rev. A         Effective: 07/14/2020      Page 1 of 4
ECN/PCN No.: M1207
For Manufacturer
Product Description:
Axial Power Inductor
Abracon Part Number / Part Series:
AIAP-03
☐ Documentation only
☒ ECN
☒ EOL
☒ Series
☐ Part Number(s)
Affected Revision:
F
New Revision:
G
Application: ☐ Safety
☒ Non-Safety
Prior to Change:
1.0 Key Electrical Specifications
Part No. L(µH) Tolerance DCR(Ω) IDC(A) Inductance
Code
(%) (max) (max)
AIAP-03-3R9 3.9 K 0.007 15.50 3R9K
AIAP-03-4R7 4.7 K 0.008 13.90 4R7K
AIAP-03-5R6 5.6 K 0.011 12.60 5R6K
AIAP-03-6R8 6.8 K 0.013 11.60 6R8K
AIAP-03-8R2 8.2 K 0.017 9.89 8R2K
AIAP-03-100 10 K 0.019 8.70 100K
AIAP-03-120 12 K 0.020 8.21 120K
AIAP-03-150 15 K 0.022 7.34 150K
AIAP-03-180 18 K 0.023 6.64 180K
AIAP-03-220 22 K 0.026 6.07 220K
AIAP-03-270 27 K 0.027 5.36 270K
AIAP-03-330 33 K 0.032 4.83 330K
AIAP-03-390 39 K 0.033 4.36 390K
AIAP-03-470 47 K 0.035 3.98 470K
AIAP-03-560 56 K 0.037 3.66 560K
AIAP-03-680 68 K 0.047 3.31 680K
AIAP-03-820 82 K 0.060 3.10 820K
AIAP-03-101 100 K 0.090 2.79 101K
AIAP-03-121 120 K 0.113 2.54 121K
AIAP-03-151 150 K 0.129 2.22 151K
AIAP-03-181 180 K 0.150 1.98 181K
AIAP-03-221 220 K 0.162 1.89 221K
AIAP-03-271 270 K 0.208 1.63 271K
AIAP-03-331 330 K 0.212 1.51 331K
AIAP-03-391 390 K 0.281 1.39 391K
AIAP-03-471 470 K 0.380 1.24 471K
AIAP-03-561 560 K 0.420 1.17 561K
AIAP-03-681 680 K 0.548 1.050 681K
AIAP-03-821 820 K 0.655 0.970 821K
AIAP-03-102 1000 K 0.844 0.870 102K
AIAP-03-122 1200 K 1.04 0.790 122K
AIAP-03-152 1500 K 1.18 0.700 152K
AIAP-03-182 1800 K 1.56 0.640 182K
AIAP-03-222 2200 K 2.00 0.580 222K
AIAP-03-272 2700 K 2.06 0.530 272K
AIAP-03-332 3300 K 2.63 0.470 332K
AIAP-03-392 3900 K 2.75 0.430 392K
AIAP-03-472 4700 K 3.19 0.390 472K
AIAP-03-562 5600 K 3.92 0.359 562K
AIAP-03-682 6800 K 5.69 0.322 682K
AIAP-03-822 8200 K 6.32 0.293 822K
AIAP-03-103 10000 K 7.30 0.266 103K
AIAP-03-123 12000 K 10.0 0.257 123K
AIAP-03-153 15000 K 11.2 0.230 153K
  Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020B     Rev. A         Effective: 07/14/2020      Page 2 of 4
1.0 Key Electrical Specifications (Cont’d)
Part No. L(µH) Tolerance DCR(Ω) IDC(A) Inductance
Code
(%) (max) (max)
AIAP-03-183 18000 K 15.2 0.210 183K
AIAP-03-223 22000 K 16.8 0.190 223K
AIAP-03-273 27000 K 18.6 0.171 273K
AIAP-03-333 33000 K 26.7 0.155 333K
AIAP-03-393 39000 K 29.0 0.143 393K
AIAP-03-473 47000 K 31.8 0.131 473K
AIAP-03-563 56000 K 42.6 0.119 563K
AIAP-03-683 68000 K 46.9 0.108 683K
AIAP-03-823 82000 K 64.9 0.099 823K
AIAP-03-104 100000 K 71.7 0.098 104K
AIAP-03-124 120000 K 37.0 0.070 124K
1.1 Test Conditions and equipments
Test frequency: 1kHz 0.1Vrms
IDC: 10% inductance drops typical
1.2 Operating Temperature